
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
MAY 2, 2017 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Third Amendment to the 
Parking Citation 
Management Services 
Agreement for a one (1)-year 
contract extension. 
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Public Works Department 
 

Action Required: 
 

     Ordinance 
 √ Resolution 

   Approval 
 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Approval of resolution authorizing City Manager to 

execute a Third Amendment to the existing Parking 
Citation Services Management Agreement with 
Professional Account Management, LLC, to extend the 
contract for one (1)-year with an end date of May 23, 
2018. 
 

FISCAL IMPACT Contract terms will remain as in the original agreement, as 
amended. 
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND 
 

The Public Works Department obtained Bid No. 9849 for 
Parking Citation Management Services in 2010.  
Resolution No. 13,691 (May 21, 2013) provided for the 
amended contract to expire May 23, 2016.  Resolution No. 
14,345 (May 17, 2016) provided for the amended contract 
to expire on May 23, 2017. A contract extension will allow 
staff additional time to review parking enforcement 
advancements and technologies that can provide the City 
with an enhanced and more efficient Parking Management 
System. 

  

 


	Subject:

